
 

 
40 Sylvan Road, Waltham, MA 02451 
T: 781-907-2121raquel.webster@nationalgrid.com www.nationalgrid.com 

 
         
 
 

July 2, 2015 
 
 
VIA HAND DELIVERY AND ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 
 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk  
Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI  02888 
 

RE:  Docket 4536-A – Renewable Energy (RE) Growth Program  
Certifying the Rhode Island RE Growth Small-Scale Solar Aggregation as an  
Eligible Renewable Energy Resource 
Supplemental Attachment 1 

 
Dear Ms. Massaro: 
 

On behalf of National Grid1, as a supplement to the Renewable Energy Resource Eligibility 
Form included as Attachment 1 to the Company’s June 26, 2015 filing in this docket, I have 
attached a Certificate of the Company’s Assistant Secretary (Certificate).  The enclosed Certificate 
is provided in response to the documentation requirements contained in Section 6.1 of the 
Renewable Energy Resource Eligibility Form.   

 
        Thank you for your attention to this matter.  If you have any questions, please contact me at 
(781) 907-2121.   
         
        Very truly yours, 

 
        Raquel J. Webster 
Enclosures 
 
cc: Docket 4536-A Service List 

Leo Wold, Esq. 
 Steve Scialabba, Division 

                                                 
1 The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid (National Grid or the Company). 

Raquel J. Webster 
Senior Counsel 
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Service List 
 
 
I hereby certify that a copy of the cover letter and any materials accompanying this certificate was 
electronically transmitted to the individuals listed below.   
 
Copies of this filing are being hand delivered to the Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission and to the 
Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities and Carriers. 

 
___________________________________   July 2, 2015 
Joanne M. Scanlon      Date                                 
 
 
Docket No. 4536-A   National Grid Tariff Advice Filing for Renewable Energy Growth 
Program (RE Growth Program) and Solicitation & Enrollment Process Rules for 2015  
 
Docket No. 4536-B   RI Distributed Generation Board (DG Board) Report and 
Recommendation Regarding 2015 Renewable Energy Growth Classes, Ceiling Prices and 
Targets 
 
Service List updated 4/2/15 

Parties’ Name/Address  E-mail  Phone 
Celia B. O’Brien, Esq. 
Raquel J. Webster, Esq. 
National Grid 
280 Melrose Street 
Providence, RI  02907 

Celia.obrien@nationalgrid.com; 781-907-2153 
781-907-2121 Raquel.webster@nationalgrid.com; 

Joanne.scanlon@nationalgrid.com; 
Amy.tabor@nationalgrid.com; 
Jeanne.lloyd@nationalgrid.com ; 
Corinne.didomenico@nationalgrid.com; 

John K. Habib, Esq. (for NGrid) 
Keegan Werlin LLP 
265 Franklin St. 
Boston, MA 02110-3113 

jhabib@keeganwerlin.com ; 
 

617-951-1400 

Daniel W. Majcher, Esq. (DB Board) 
Dept. of Administration 
Division of Legal Services 
One Capitol Hill, 4th Floor 
Providence, RI 02908 

Daniel.majcher@doa.ri.gov ; 401-222-8880 

Marion.Gold@energy.ri.gov; 

Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov;  

Nicholas.ucci@energy.ri.gov; 

Jon Hagopian, Sr. Counsel 
Division of Public Utilities and Carriers 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick, RI 02888 

Jon.hagopian@dpuc.ri.gov ; 401-784-4775 
Steve.scialabba@dpuc.ri.gov ; 
Al.contente@dpuc.ri.gov; 
Joseph.shilling@dpuc.ri.gov  ; 

Richard Hahn                                             
Lacapra Associates 
1 Washington Mall, 9th floor 
Boston, MA  02108 

rhahn@lacapra.com; 
 

 

apereira@lacapra.com; 

Karen Lyons, Esq. 
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence, RI  02903 

Klyons@riag.ri.gov ; 401-222-2424  
 dmacrae@riag.ri.gov; 

jmunoz@riag.ri.gov ; 



Seth H. Handy, Esq. (Wind Energy Dev.) 
Handy Law, LLC 
42 Weybosset St. 
Providence, RI 02903 

seth@handylawllc.com; 401-626-4839 

Mark Depasquale, Wind Energy Development md@wedenergy.com;   
Jerry Elmer, Esq. 
Conservation Law Foundation 
55 Dorrance Street 
Providence, RI 02903 

jelmer@clf.org; 401-351-1102 
Ext. 2012 
 

File an original & 9 copies w/: 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick, RI  02888 

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov; 
 

401-780-2107 
 

Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov; 
Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov;  
Amy.Dalessandro@puc.ri.gov; 

 




